


Item # Room/Location Description

1 Exterior:  Exterior - General All exterior electrical plugs would not trip when tested.  Defective G.F.C.I.
breaker is suggested as possible cause.
Note: These circuits were tested with an approved GFCI tester
Electrical Safety Code 26-714(b)

2 Exterior: Exterior Wall (N) The basement window has been installed too low to grade or the grade
has been installed too high against the foundation wall. installation
window well. O.B.C. 9.15.4.3.     O.B.C. 9.27.2.2. (for wood windows)

3 Exterior: Roof Level (East) underlay shall install under shingles, not seen.
9.26.6.2

4 Exterior: Balconies (East) Active water leak is noticed under flat roof, on porch roof.

5 Exterior: Roof Level (East) An improper or incompatable roof vent has been installed. O.B.C.
2.2.1.1.

6 Exterior: Driveway An additional coat of asphalt is required to be installed to the driveway
surface.

7 Exterior: Roof Level (East) Uneven shingles appears at front portion.

8 Exterior: Roof Level (North) The plumbing stack flashing is not properly installed, the neoprene
flashingis not sitting tight to the roof deck. O.B.C.9.26.1.1(1)

9 Exterior: Back yard Through bolt hasn't installed on main beam.
9.23.6.1

10 Exterior: Roof Level (East) Complete installation of flashing at the porch roof.

11 Exterior:  Exterior - General A brush coat is required to the foundation wall to make the wall appear
continuous and to patch any irregularities in the wall. O.B.C.9.15.6.2(1)

12 Exterior: Balconies (East) There is a mortar crack that is in excess of 3mm.  Repair is required.

13 Exterior: Garage The garage floor slab has a crack.

14 Exterior: Exterior Wall (E) Soffit plug not working.



Item # Room/Location Description

15 Exterior:  Exterior - General The steel angle irons above door and window openings have not been
painted.

16 Exterior: Balconies (East) The flat roof is not self draining. The installation of a drainage port or
scupper is required.

17 Exterior: Exterior Wall (N) Complete installation of exterior hose bibb connection.(loose)

18 Basement: Cold Storage
Room

The door to the cold storage room should be painted on both sides in
order to prevent the panel from swelling.

19 Basement: Cold Storage
Room

Remove all non-load bearing formwork from the cold storage room
ceiling.

20 Basement: Basement
staircase

There is insufficient nails installed to the joist hangers throughout the
basement. O.B.C. 9.23.3.4.

21 Basement: Furnace The furnace requires a cleaning and general servicing.  There is too
much dust in the fan compartment.The dust being distributed throughout
the air duct system.

22 Basement: Cold Storage
Room

The cold storage room door should be solid core (exterior rated) and
should be effectively weather-stripped. O.B.C. 9.25.2.1.

23 Interior: Main floor kitchen Kitchen island isn't properly installed, (moving)

24 Interior: Master Bedroom Improper shower floor slop. water stays on floor. lack of self draining.

25 Interior: Attic/roof space The main plumbing stacks terminate into the attic.  These vents should
have been connected and installed through the roof prior to the
installation of asphalt roofing shingles.  This detail must now be
completed very carefully in order to conform to the building code
regulations. day light is coming through the gaps. OBC 7.5.3.1.

26 Interior: Bedroom 2 Refit/shave the operating door to ensure proper operation.


